By: Kacal

H.B. No. 1656

## A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

1	AN ACT
2	relating to the issuance of 173rd Airborne Brigade specialty
3	license plates.
4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
5	SECTION 1. Subchapter D, Chapter 504, Transportation Code,
6	is amended by adding Section 504.325 to read as follows:
7	Sec. 504.325. 173RD AIRBORNE BRIGADE. The department shall
8	issue specialty license plates for persons who have served in the
9	173rd Airborne Brigade of the United States Army. The license
10	plates must include the 173rd Airborne Brigade emblem and must
11	include the words "173rd Airborne Brigade" at the bottom of each
12	plate.
13	SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2019.

1